

Local. Community. Trust.

Contact: Reyne Pierce, Vice President, Team Leader of Retail Sales, (315) 207-8052

News Release:

Team Leader of Retail Lending.

Corriders Named Retail Products Specialist at Pathfinder Bank

OSWEGO, New York (September 30, 2017) – Calvin Corriders has been named Retail

Products Specialist, according to Reyne Pierce, Vice President,

In his new role at Pathfinder Bank, Corriders will originate mortgages loans, promote lending services to the real estate community, help identify and serve the communities financial needs through seminars and sales meetings, and promote and participate in the Bank's community activities.

"Calvin's prior experience in the area of residential

loan processing will be extremely valuable in his new position at Pathfinder Bank," said Pierce.

"His commitment to customer service and his community involvement in the Syracuse area will be a tremendous asset towards the continued growth of our lending division in Central New York."

Corriders began his career in 2015 as a Personal Banker for Key Bank. This January, Corriders accepted the position as Loan Processor at Pathfinder Bank.

Corriders is a graduate of Syracuse University with a B.A. in Sociology. He currently resides in Syracuse, New York, and is active within the community currently serving as a member of the 100 Black Men of Syracuse.

Corriders has also played an instrumental role in Pathfinder Bank's Smart Savers

Program, a partnership between Pathfinder Bank and Van Duyn Elementary school to help
students take their first steps on the road to financial responsibility.

Pathfinder Bank is a New York State chartered commercial bank headquartered in Oswego, whose deposits are insured by the Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation. The Bank is a wholly owned subsidiary of Pathfinder Bancorp, Inc, (NASDAQ SmallCap Market; symbol: PBHC, listing: PathBcp). The Bank has nine full service offices located in its market areas consisting of Oswego and Onondaga County.